RIS =R ; TN

® Please read manual carefully before assembly and strict accordance with it.
@ Please spray the body in a ventilated place and wear a safety mask.

® Please use ABS special glue for bonding when assembling the plastic body. Before
bonding, please clean the bonding surface first and make sure free of paint,
then pressure on the two adhesives with 10 seconds at least to fully bond.

@ Please try to simulation assembly for determine the assembly sequence
before the body parts are bonded or painted.

® Please refer to the instructions on page 50 for wiring diagram of electronic
equipment.When 1t comes to power testing, get the truck off the ground.

@ Electronic equipment requirements and recommendations:

Equipment Specification Remark
4 channels: front and rear, steering,
Radio system Radio system with shifting, front and rear differential
4-channel or above open or locking at the same time;

6 Channels: front and rear differential
open or locked separately;
Remote control of light system on or off.

Standard Servo with
waterproof function.

Strength greater than: 30kg

Standard steering

Servo

Gearshift servo *1
Differentials lock Servo * 1
(Front and rear differential The size of 259 Servo as Figure 1
independent control requires 2
Servos)

Electronic speed | Continuous current ESC BEC output >3A

controlleroch = 80A

Vot Model 550, 35T or Outline size not exceed:
otor above brush motor Assembly hole distance: 25mm

Brushless systemh | g0p <1800KV <3S LiPo Gear m0.8 12T 14T 16T

Figure 1:(unit: mm)

259 Servo ~14-16+ ~—13—86——*r—*—55—75
S D
39-42
32-35.5 l]
D P 3
7-8 -—18.5-33.5—




RIS =R ; TN

CAUTIONS To prevent serious personal injury and/or property damage,operate all remotely
controlled models in a responsible manner as outlined herein.

@ Safety Precautions

1.1 Choose a right place to operate your RC model.

1.2 Do not operate your RC model on the street or highway. It can cause a serious damage or a serious accident.
1.3 Never operate your RC model near people or animals.

1.4 Do not operate RC model in public places like hospital and residential areas.

1.5 Never operate RC model indoors. There is a higher possibility of fire or damage.

1.6 Keep the parts out of reach of children, small parts can cause choking and vinyl bags can suffocate.

1.7 Do not use with children younger than 14 years.

@ Inspect your RC model before operation

2.1 Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened. It is also a good idea to use romovable thread lock wherever
metal screws go into metal,especially for engine mounts and the engine pilot shaft.

2.2 Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and for your receiver to avoid losing control of the model.

2.3 Always test the brakes and throttle before starting your engine to avoid losing control of the model.

2.4 Always turn on the transmitter first,and then turn on the receiver.

@ After operation of your RC model
3.1 Turn off receiver first,then turn off transmitter,this will prevent runaways.

3.2 Be careful when handling batteries,they will be hot after running.
3.3 Replace any batteries that have been dented or have frayed wires,short circuits can cause fire.

TOOLS
(Not included) Y )

5

XX}
D = =
K =
Na%a%! o —
55 =
o
xS ABS
= CEMENT
T
— : ]

4.0 5.5 7.0

Electronic equipment
(Not included)




0
ot
X

R
&
0%

0 0705
SEREESEE
90,000,000

TR
X X XK
:.0.0

K
5

%

X

0‘ 3

2
S

2o

%%
.0.000‘0’000‘0’0’0‘0.0.0

RS
%%%%
SR

2
>
KK,
KX
9%
oo
RS

| |

71183 X1

71184 X1

SHOCK
OIL

71187 X1

1

%
9%
3
X
S9%9%

<

%
%
o)
3
®)

%!
::o‘o
0K
3%
%

0
2%

3RS
&
3
RS
o0
S ototetede!
RS
&
000

096959099
0000000090000 90009, 0.949,

$00900000959: 990, %,

9

&L

&

O

KX

9

9

K
KRR
o tetotete!
K8

%

%!

oo

Dogedes

o
.
&
&
et
et
&
&
&
&
&
5%
Loteds
KEKK
X
KK

ot

%S
KIBIRRRE
0‘0‘ $9.0.0.0.0
0% o

X X2

0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.9.0.0.9.
0.0000

%%
0900600909999 %9999 %

2
o

X
%

XX
3RKEL
ISEKIERRS
3555

009

o

RS

25

|

91006 X1 91007 X1

@

71225X3

71188 X1

—

75017 X2
———

75016 X1

94044-12T X1

41530-37T X1

41525-36T/22T x1 41526-33TX1

41545-24T X1

41532-24T X1 41513 X1

41539 X1

J

i § <=
72007 X4 13006X4 13003X3 41616X1

41619 X1

11207 (]mummmm

M3x10 X4

11210
M3x16 XS

41384 X1

11107

11405 [
M3x10 X2

M4x4 X1

3

41712

41617 X1 g25x8 x1

2

41527-30T X1 41529-18T X1

33602 X1

41528-25T X1 41531-16T X1

© [l

@5x@P10x4 x14

31405 X1 15003

41541 X1

11227 ([

M2.5x8 X2

JF
33601 X1




33603 X2

Wy

41385X2

33605 X4

—

41703 X2

44098 X2

44116 X2

)
@ -
33604 X2 71190 X1
(2 T
S ST
= 71185X1 91119 X2
33606 X8
= wm@]| 0 ©
41700 X4 321281% x2  @5x@9.8x0.5 X2 17006X4 14108X4

| Ol %, D <@t

SEXBI6G x7  OTxpldd xa  41543X2 41538 X1 415371
15011 11111 11120 [
415332 11106 [ fmmp 11302 WD 11303 [
M3x8 X2 M3x6 X1 M3x8 X1
1140100  11202[Jmme 11306 [NND  11307[MMMND 11107 [ JUNIND 11100 [ MM
M3x4 X2 M2x6 X8 M3x10 X10 M3x14 X2 M3x10 X2 M3x14 X3
TIRES AND WHEELS
SRR
°°°°°Z°;9’ o000
2 T
i‘’{fi:?1:3:3:3:3:‘%\
Ro000060
000000
\po?:ou\

209903 X4

209901 X4

50035 X4

42322 X4

3




CERIES =RUE ; T

BAG(C)
41714 X2
41535 X2 41536 X2 41702
41534 X2 ; 24;)(7115)(8 $2.5x12.8 X4
41158X1  44100X4  41615x2 41621 X2
/ S ’ U ‘ H 41470X8
41542 X 4 41620 X2 BEXBL6X5 X2 P7x@13x4 x2
15009 15010 41205 X6
BAG(D)
Q ) L )
94047 X2-(165) 94046 X2-(210>
94050 X2-(230) 94049 X2-(295) 17015x1 Hotext

PR E

64501 X1 64502 X1 85189 X1 soieex

S \
% g g 41629 c—————2 \, ]

@1.5x@1x20 X2 85018 X1

41627 X16 41336 X2 94056 X2 85008 X1

BAG(E)
95032 X1
95067 X1




86036 X1

BAG(H)

)

41626 X4

41397(@1.4) X2

41631 X4

13003 @ﬂ

@2.5x@6x0.4 X8

)
14109 X4

)

911284

15401 X4

17001 =
P8xPEXP1 X4

0

50021 X12

Q)

91129X4




RIS =R ; TN

BAG(1)
101y 208202
N\=/
N
=77 208204
BAG(J)

p@

208302

208307 208306

T )| @
208305
BAG(K) ”
&7 208406
D

‘ ::::::::;II!i’

‘ :II!i'
208405

208407

-

208401




° H H H ﬂ 208505 °

D
Hﬁ@ ©

- 208508 ; T oCE ° fl 1
q\ v v Wt \2 o | :

208507
o) 208503 208504 208502
41490 X2
BAG(M) 208604
208606 208601
—

10 A .

D)

208605

B : — —o

208601

208704
A
v [ i
1]
I
\ [©l |
I I 208701

208703

\l




RIS =R ; TN

BAG(0) . .
m oo @-u—-u-fg;,‘
— 1 T
DU = Tl [l 5]
N
N\
208801 [ . @;Wmsr?
D —
:( 5 208807 . ]
o o 208805
_
W Il 208803
NG
L I [ — } -
208802 |y %,i q% v %
i
T L i
_—— D
o H == lo of
BAG(P) 208907

208908
U ] 0

.,

—)
208906

208905
X1 20B912
© 208913

208910 €B

209009

209007

]

209008




RIS =R ; TN

BAG(R)

209103

O
p Q 209104

BAG(S)

209203

209201

209207

Q

209208 209206 F=5209207

[Eneszaa) .
© o O =] v SN

209209
209202
|©
A

209204

9




RIS =R ; TN

BAG(T) BAG(U) 209402
209301 209302
[ . p . Y - - = ©
©
209405
©
©
o~ ——————— WV
C n |-| D
o~ “ 209304
, | 209403
209303 209305
1
BAG(V)
© ©
e
\ )
AN 209504 209504
209503 209501
vl _

(i) ra
NAE | © © /)
o 9 209502 209507 \)
209506 2005087 )
209703 BAG(W) BAG(X)

209706 ﬁ 10 *)) 200708 209710
E ” o 209801
] 209802
209707 AN N A
. 209711 CSZSZD
-
[CICICICICICXCIOLC)] @)
@@@@@@@@@@ 22 209804 209803
209701

10




RIS =R ; TN

BAG(Y)

209601 209604 209601

A A

- T8 P

B
!
—

-

s

209603

210102 X1

210203 X1

210201 X1 210204 X1

11



RIS =R ; TN

SCREW(A)
11102Jmmw 11109 [ JIINNG 22210 [ NI 11107
M2x6 X4 M3x14 X8 M3x16 X8 M3x10 X51
11106 [ JumD 11124 [ [NOMOUINOOONONND  11205( WD 11112 [ WD
M3x8 X7 M3x32 X4 M3x6 X4 M3x20 X8
11104 [ frmmmm 11125 e 12213 UMD 12223 oD
M2x10 X4 M2.5x10 X2 M3x22 X2 M3x45 X2
SCREW(B)
11207 (D~ 12229 (D 11227 ({mmm 11210 (I
M3x10 X4 M3x40 X4 M2.5x8 X20 M3x16 X11

11205 (II[IRIMW 11206 (]mmmmm 11214 |ll\\m\ll\\\\\l\ll\\\\\\\ll\\\\\\l\l\l\\\l\\\\l\l 11211
M3x6 X5 M3x8 X22 M3x25 X3 M3x18 X4

11228 (]mmmmmmm 11212 ﬂlﬂmﬂﬂmmﬂﬂmmmm 11223 |‘ll|\\\\\lll\\\\\\\ll\ll\\\\l\\\lll\\\\\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\\‘

M2.5x12 X4 M3x20 X2 M3x30 X4
SCREW(C)
11306 []mnummm 11307 []nmumuumm 11315 [mm
M3x10 X6 M3x14 X6 M2.5x6 X6
11313 | O 11303 I
M3x20 X3 M3x8 X5
SCREW(D)
11405 ) 11407 [IOIOD 11409 = 13003 (1) ﬂ 14102@
Maxa X4 M3x16 X6 MalX4  @25x@6x0.4X4  @3x@7x0.5X4
SCREW(E)
11906 (Jump> 11903 (WM 11904 (uWMGWS 11905 (R
M3x8 X30 M3x10 X16 M3x16 X42 M3x20 X6
Nut
12103 H 1210©H 1206©@ H 12203 H 12305 H
M3 X2 M2.5 X2 M2 X2 M3 X39 M5 X4

12




11306 Dmmmm

M3x10 X4

P15x@21x4 X1
15011

O

P8x@16x5 X2
15009

41701 C—)
M2.5x12 X2

91007 X1

A

THREAD
LOCK

RIS =R ; TN

41537 15009

4

33605 41701

V% /}410?7006
i?%%Lf%i\\(ED /

\@
<

\/ s
wWoep a

44097 15011

44116
Y 41701
] 33605
33603 o4
/
> 15009

13




11401
M3x4 X1

11102 [ rmmp

M2x6 X4

i Z N[ O
11107 - > =
[ g
i 44096 ¢ / THe
11109 [ [Immmmm \9 3 LOC?D 7
T e

> /
M3x14 X2 940/46 D
11307 | / \ :
M3x14 X1 j Il
\
11306 Dlmmmmm L
M3x10 X2 11107 11109

Ol

P8x@16x5 X2
15009

41703 ]

M3x21 X1

s (L) |

@5x@9.8x0.5 X1

91007 X1




11207

M3x10 X4

O

@8XP16X5 X2
15009

Ol

@7xP13x4 X2
15010

11229 |\|\\\mnm\\\mmmm\m\m\m\m\mmmm\\\m\m\\\\m\\\\m
M3x40 X4

11315 [Imm

M2.5x6 X6

12203 H

M3 X4

41702 )
M2.5x12.8 X 2

11405

M4x4 X2

LEFT SIDE| [Assemble both right and left sides |

Left:208201
Right:208203

Left:208202
Right:208204

15009

15010

n LEFT SIDE| [Assemble both right and left sides |

Left:208304
11315

Right:208308

Left:208302
Right:208306

re

-
<
—

LEFT SIDE| [Assemble both right and left sides |
41714

44100 —

4
Je)




RIS =R ; TN

ﬂ LEFT SIDE| [Assemble both right and left sides |

Left:208301
Right:208305

13003 (L) ﬂ

(?2.5x@P6x0.4 X4

==

— ——=0)

= =3
L
/)

— \“\\‘\‘\*
S — = f 7 F/\. 1/
< N ((/ (. (

Q SAMN \c

13003

11227
M2.5x8 X2

11110
M3x16 X2

208503

41490 41490

208504




RIS =R ; TN

11313

41627

?6.8x8 X4

S
& 41336
&
S
208706

) E—
N
11407

11313

M3x20 X3

12203 Q) H
M3 X2

41336 [ ]]

?4.8x8 X2

11407 [

M3x16 X2




RIS =R ; TN

snos (L) |

@5x@9.8x0.5 X4

41712
?2.5x8 X1

’41530

41205

13003 (g@ﬂ

@2.5x@6x0.4 X2

[T
91007 x1 11207

11207
M3x10 X4

© [l

@5x@10x4 X10
15003




RIS =R ; TN

13003 (19)] 11227 ] 11210 11& D;Ul/ﬂlo

@2.5x@6x0.4 X1

208914 WU H
208801
11227 ((mm ‘{@ L™
— ™, =

M2.5x8 X1

4154 <7
11210 ([ 15003\ \ : ”
M3x16 X5 ‘ '

’ ‘N‘\ - " of Ay AN‘ —
91007 X1 =X 5, O =
a
i 15085
@5xP10x4 x4 .
15003 16 11205 ﬁ711205 /11107
11227 ﬁ
\
67 T ﬁ- 1209004
11205 (Jm ﬁ/\ 1225
M3x6 XS [ 208607 = 209001(23T
(o = =5 209002(24T
11221 S — 209003§Z5T§
M2.5x8 X1 Transmission $
| 11205\ Shifting Servo
(Not included)
11107 I:hmmmm 208508 ﬁ
M3x10 X1 N\ L
208606 !

e

11107 [ Jummp

M3x10 X2

11227 ([

M2.5x8 X1




11107
M3x10 X2

11405
Méx4 X1

RIS =R ; TN

NOTE:
Get power test after assembly finish and adjust

gear meshing clearance for make sure gear box running
smooth without noise,then process to following
assembly go on.

20




11210 I

M3x16 X6

11227 ((mmm

M2.5x8 X5

11205 (JI

M3x6 X4

RIS =R ; TN

208809

208908

208912

208913

17015

=

17016




RIS =R ; TN

11106 [ jmm
M3x8 X4

INIVd

11124 II\\\\\l\l\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\l\\\\ll\\\lll\\\\\\\\ll\\\\l\\\\\ll

M3x32 X2



RIS =R ; TN

@
/

11227 ((jmmm
M2.5x8 X4

wg INIVd

11124 IIl\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\l\l\\\\\\\\\l\\\\ll\\\

M3x32 X2

11109

M3x14 X2

11214 l D

— L —p
= )

—

M3x25 X1

11206 ([
M3x8 X2

23



11306 []mnumm

M3x10 X4

P8x@16x5 X1
15009

@15x@21x4 X1
15011

91007 X1

A

THREAD
LOCK

RIS =R ; TN

Rear Differential |

Repeat tightening in this order

24



11307
M3x14 X1

nos (L) |

@5x@9.8x0.5 X1

O

P8xP16x5 X2

15009

4

THREAD
LOCK

11106
M3x8 X2

11302 [

M3x6 X1

11303 [Jmm

M3x8 X1

11109
M3x14 X1

11102 [ omm

M2x6 X4

25




Ol

PIXP13x4 X2 208404 208404
15010

11111
M3x18 X4




11401 [
M3x4 X1

41703 ]

M3x21 X1

4

THREAD
LOCK

«\\ \} 1
5

08406

\
1401 ”/

)s
(0/%2(%’
.0

/

11120

11120 [ Jrmummmmm

M2.5x20 X4

41702
M2.5x12.8 X2

11405 [
M4x4 X2




11407 [
M3x16 X4

11210 |

M3x16 X2

RIS =R ; TN

41627
/

41627

N
? /208703 /11407 /41621 11407 2087< ?
—(:l+| |
11210

M3x6 X2

41627 m]:jﬂ]

?6.8x8 X4

(¢ a627

11205

(o &
| Gy 11205 200009 \ 41627
(o
208601




40

11112{ [

M3x20 X2

209006

209007 11205

M3x6 X4




13003 Qé}ﬂ

@2.5x@6x0.4 X8

50021 oo
B7.5xP3.5xP2 X12

17001 —=
P8xP6xP1 X4

11102

M2x6 X4

14109 © |
@2xP4x0.5 X4

41627 M::M

?6.8x8 X4

CRURES =R LT

41397(Rear)  41396(Front)

=
=
.‘é

=

—
=7 208707

30




11205 ([mm

M3x6 X2

11228 ([mmmm

M2.5x12 X2

11205 (D

M3x6 X4

11107
M3x10 X1

12206 H

M2 X2

11107
M3x10 X4

209002(24T

209001(23T
209003(25T

Diff Lock Servo
" (Not included)

T 107
ﬁ 14102 ﬁ
14102
~~
© ©  Steering Servo

(Not included)

(Not included)

e

. 11107

31



11205 (Ju

M3x6 X2

11206 ([

M3x8 X2

11206 ({Im

M3x8 X2

11306 Dmmmm

M3x10 X2




11107

11110

M3x10 X4

M3x16 X4

11105 [ fmm

M3x6 X4

RIS =R ; TN

7

=7

11110

&

J‘ a
i} /= = L i AT
5 ) — 7
d [ ~ >
AN {( K= 7 /4
|
L
_ —\.1 i
s N /‘.‘
4 :
= $
)
R
/s A\
{
& i
. ¢

33




RIS =R ; TN

=y L«\
Hoas N/ 8

A R J IS
> I\ 44, \I\\@rm

4
\
=S

=
/) ,w.mﬂ.“‘lg w\w%

e R
7END
5

)

/)

V' o

v\
»@./QE

34

11211

11303 [
M3x8 X2
11211
M3x18 X4
H
M3 X2



RIS =R ; TN

11306 []mmmmm
M3x10 X2

11110 M
M3x16 X2

41629 ———=

@1.5x@1x20 X2

16

11306 []mmmm
M3x10 X2



,’c R
L
11107 7
M3x10 X3 Vi D
11112 I
M3x20 X2
—
M4x11 X2
11409

208904

208903 4=

L

11107
M3x10 X2

i)

ABS
CEMENT

N

2(%905

36



RIS =R ; TN

—_ 11409

J/
12203 )
4§§§§§3\

\J
Mg

\\MWWW\\\AE/ 4
\\\‘\o/ N
A

gjh{ X
—
=

—
M4x11X2
11409

41629

@1.5x@1x20 X2

M3 X2

H

12203

[N
M3x25 X2

11214

37



1

ABS
CEMENT

CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L

209505

209504

S
\

(©

209503

86036

11227 ((jmmm

M2.5x8 X4

L1
\"1 / /1(\%% %{ \\\
{({{'ﬂﬁ )

/““\\

=—
\4""‘;_\
7
& Z

209506

11227  (jmmm

M2.5x8 X4

11125 [

M2.5x10 X2

11227




11904 ([

M3x16 X5

11210 [

M3x16 X1

CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L

209302

209401

11109 [ JImmmmm

M3x14 X4

=

39



CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L

209101

11904 (e

M3x16 X7

\
/// -
11905£i/// é{i;é§04

209102

11904 ([Rummmmum>

M3x16 X7

N N\
gzi/ﬁb 11904
11904




CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L

11904 (>

M3x16 X3

11905 (R

M3x20 X1

11904 (Ruummmmum>

M3x16 X2

11905 ([RuutHmuumwm>

M3x20 X2

11206 ({im

M3x8 X2

209304

209403

41




CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L

oy

=

Lo
o
(o]
—
—

)

o7 ZXo7

Q~A
Ve
a.//

Q

W

3
>
o
N
>
&
=

il
\Awmr----msw

11206 ([
M3x8 X2

11904

208605

by

1)
8 N // v &
—

)

i
7

I
// \\wy:/

b
(R
</

S —_—

11206 ([
M3x8 X4

11904 ([
M3x16 X6

42



11904 (e[ -/ /5 —
T

M3x16 X4

11223 mMWWWWWMWNWWNWWW

M3x30 X2

11307 |

M3x14 X2

CRIASE =R s UGN

11904 11904\

%Fi&

209706 209707

i _= ‘ .
gm@gt

(6 \/’é. -

43



F"’

11223 |‘I\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\\\l\\\l\l\\\lll\l\\\\l\ll\\\\l\\l

M3x30 X2

11112 [ [

M3x20 X1

11107
M3x10 X4

ﬁ'\%\j\

o
B\
g

Q) :
5 e

M3x20 X1

11107
M3x10 X4

11112 11107




11123 II\|\\\\\l\l\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\l\l\\\l\\\l\\\\l\l\\\\\\\\lll\\\l\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\‘

M3x45 X2

11210 ([T

M3x16 X2

11212 [

M3x20 X2

DS\
&t \d
n
§ jﬁ w"/ 7 \ 1
%""A@ Y (/l@\\“—
5 \Q‘g‘v'/

)

A ;’ \ i |

M3x22 X2 |
1203 @) [
M3 X2

Sussaaa)

2 11123




CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L

Receiver

ESC
(Not included)

85018
85008




CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L

ughly.

d dry thoro

detrtgent,and then rinse an

47



m 11206

11206 ([

M3x8 X4

PAINT

209703

48



CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L
i

[
M3x14 X4

11903 ([

M3x10 X8




CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L

(Quoag)aeq 3ybry dol

syybr| pesH

(papnpour 10N)Aus13eg

nHH%H 1010

(aeaua)aeq ybig doy

_ O O — O O — — O O [ DH_

(Qub1a)3ybry aued

® o)
=

(3331)3ybry 3ued

- =—2 8L

(papnyour 10N)
J013U0D paads
SO1U04399] 3

(papnpour 1onN)
OAJ8S X207 4314

(pspnjour 10N) 0A18S
BurlyIys uorssiusued |

(papnjour 30N)
oA49S Burasals

Soelg
pay
ST

o ==
~
—
U293 IMS m.,
qu\zo yHD o
€HO
¢HO
- THO
CHO 4 ==
1 m
THD

50



CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L

—
o
o6}
[}
o
n/i_

AN
o
[}
(o2}
o
n/i_

209803—

(2]
o
~
(2]
o
n/i._

=]

209804—

17_
i
N~
(2]
o
N

209710—

11104

11104 [ rmmmm
M2x10 X4

1

ABS
CEMENT

11109 | I

M3x14 X2

51




R = R LT

211206

i

8 V
\\@ .:.

= ]
=Y

11206 ([
M3x8 X4

11906 (e

M3x8 X2

52



11316  |mimm

M2.5x10 X8

CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L

209705

209704

209011

209012

@

%

11316

53




CROIES = i .

@ 11004 T = %
11904(]hmmmmm 0

o ———————— g —0
G o
11904 @ 11904
0 8 :
/ i [
| )
- ul
éi_ Y |9
A
0| Ho
%) §

11228 (fn m

M2.5x12 X2

11107 [ jummm = /@ |
M3x10 X2 -
v Y 2~ 7]

W

12105 B

- X = ‘

TF =

N\ ’— o
<)
K

‘\\?"
'IF~ 4
S~ B

A\ o\‘\!'.




12203 H

M3 X24

11107

CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L

O

(N

080908080
0606252686

0
&)

02000,
08080
03050,
0300
05060,
0805050

o,
&3
0,
0,
[

02020/ 0

\Co

o,
o,
o,
o,
o,
0,

o

0308000
00!
0O,

0,
o
o
&

0,
o

0,
o
o
&

0,
o

&

o
0.
0909037
205090
0 )
) />
05050/
90509/39
0/0
230,

o
o
&)

0,

0,

o}
020,
o

0303000008030

050

s

209903

M3x10 X24

12103 H

M3 X2

11112( [T

M3x20 X2

95



CREE R E1TA

11903 (jumime

M3x10 X8

N
P

R
A
%
gl
oS

;
AT

INCG SN/
/‘é‘»’é&t@ A
“\IT& &

,‘a J




CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L

VA 4
LR S W&
P N

TN \

(RS Ty
’/« S == N
\

< A\//¢

'/
G
\ Ny

N ——
= 2

f/“\m_r..

NG
AN

| 2
. AAMMM%M‘

11906

11906 (jumm>
M3x8 X24




CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L

X

QDo

) WRERZD
% e

A

T

Sy
TR B
FEo, TR !; l‘/ 2

@Rl

' RS
p ‘v‘\'\\‘\\\

L
e

[

TR

£

{2 (
X2
ot

oo \‘\
Q ‘»"\V

o8



CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L

Remove accessories for quick repair:
Engine

Differentials lock Servo

Gearshift servo

Receiver

Electronics speed controller

59




CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L

Remove accessories
for quick repair:
Ddifferential
Suspension

CVD




CRUIES = _RUE ; 2L

Remove accessories for quick repair:
Rear differential






